
6/29/2022

Submitted Date

Yes

235,000.00$                       

101,039.75$                       

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20210527

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

235,000.00$                       

-$                                      

Yes

No -$                                      

133,960.25$                       

02013.2201

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Parks Playground/Infrastructure Renov.

Fund

Parks Development2250.520.9255-5806.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2022-0597
Legistar File ID

7/19/2022
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Resolution to approve the purchase and installation of playground safety surfacing at David Lashley and Hotz Parks 
from Landscape Structures, Inc pursuant to Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Program in the amount of 
$101,039.75 with a project contingency of $10,000.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Byron Humphry PARKS & RECREATION (520)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF JULY 19, 2022 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Susan Norton, Chief of Staff 
 Chris Brown, Public Works Director 
 Terry Gulley, Assistant Public Works Director 
 
FROM: Byron Humphry, Park Maintenance Superintendent 
 
DATE: June 29, 2022 
 
SUBJECT: Resolution to approve the purchase and installation of playground safety 
surfacing at David Lashley and Hotz Parks from Landscape Structures, Inc pursuant to 
Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Program in the amount of $101,039.75 with a project 
contingency of $10,000. 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Resolution to approve the purchase and installation of playground safety surfacing at David 
Lashley and Hotz Parks from Landscape Structures, Inc pursuant to Sourcewell Cooperative 
Purchasing Program in the amount of $101,039.75 with a project contingency of $10,000. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
Proper fall surfacing for playgrounds is required underneath playground equipment to minimize 
serious injury from falls.  The playground at David Lashley was installed in 2006 and the 
playground at Hotz was installed in 1998.  While the play components of each of these 
playgrounds are still in good condition, the rubber tile fall surfacing at each playground has 
started to fail and needs to be replaced.   
 
DISCUSSION: 
The most cost-effective safety surfacing to install under these existing playgrounds is an 
artificial turf surface with a pad installed underneath the turf to provide the required fall 
protection.  Landscape Structures, Inc., has provided quotes to install Highland Artificial Turf 
surfacing.  The fall surfacing is uniquely sized for each playground to accommodate the site-
specific Critical Fall Height and meets all safety and accessibility standards.  The product 
contains a 15-year limited warranty and is expected to last for the remaining viable life of the 
playgrounds. 
 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
The proposal to install new playground safety surfacing at David Lashley and Hotz Parks will 
cost $101,039.75 which includes the cost of materials and labor.  A project contingency in the 



 

2 
 

amount of $10,000 is also requested.  Sufficient funding is available in the Parks Playground 
and Infrastructure Renovation Project utilizing Parks Development Funds (HMR). 
 
 
Attachments: 
Landscape Structure, Inc Proposal 
 
 
 



DATE

CONTACT:

ORGANIZATION

EMAIL: F.O.B.

PHONE:

FAX: PO or 50% Down Net 30 
TERMS (Subject To Credit Approval By ACS)

SHIP TO: Hotz Park & David Lashley Park 

149 N Palmer Ave / 4640 Copper Creek Dr

Fayetteville, AR 72701 / 72764 3-5 weeks 

SHIPPING TIME

BILL TO:

We are pleased to submit this proposal to supply the following items:

QTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT WT UNIT PRICE WEIGHT

-            -$                           

1 CUST20-20 84,000 -          84,000.00$            

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

1 Quoted with Sourcewell Agreement (9,240.00)         -          (9,240.00)$             

Landscape Structures Contract #010521-LSI -          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

1 Bond LSI Performance Bond 2,940.00          -          2,940.00$              

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

-          -$                        

Total Weight 0

ORDER ONLY UPON APPROVAL BY ACS PLAYGROUND ADV. SUBTOTAL MATERIAL 77,700.00$            

ALL ORDERS ARE TAXABLE UNLESS A SALES TAX EXEMPTION IS PROVIDED.  AGENT LETTER

MUST ALSO BE PROVIDED WITH ACS PLAYGROUND ADVENTURES AS AUTHORIZED USER 

OF THE SALES TAX EXEMPTION.  IF NO AGENT LETTER IS PROVIDED SALES TAX FOR MATERIALS

MAY BE CHARGED BACK TO THE CUSTOMER.

INSTALLATION 15,764.00$            

ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER or APPROVED PO # DATE

FREIGHT -$                        
PRINT NAME Sales Tax Rate Taxable

9.750%  7,575.75$              
PROPOSED BY ACS REPRESENTATIVE DATE

TOTAL 101,039.75$         

Equipment Pricing Good for 30 daysunless another email address or mailing address is provided

Project Name:  Hotz and Lashley Park Surface Project

Invoice will be emailed to email address above

All Other Pricing Good for 30 Days from Date of Proposal

June 28, 2022

Destination: Fayetteville, AR 72701

Byron Humphry

City of Fayetteville Parks and Recreation

bhumphry@fayetteville-ar.gov

479-575-8368

Custom Playground: See attachment for full scope 

of work includes delivery and installation

EXTENDED AMT

SIGNATURE BELOW ACCEPTING THIS PROPOSAL WILL CONSTITUTE A PURCHASE

Rob Green 479-305-5050

AN APPROVED PURCHASE ORDER IS ACCEPTED IN LEIU OF A SIGNATURE 

Quote

mailto:bhumphry@fayetteville-ar.gov
mailto:bhumphry@fayetteville-ar.gov


FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

DAVID LASHLEY PARK
4640 Copper Creek Dr, Fayetteville, AR 72764

ENCLOSED YOU’LL FIND INFORMATION REGARDING REPLACING YOUR EXISTING PLAYGROUND 
SURFACING PRODUCT USING ARTIFICIAL TURF ALONG WITH THE ENCLOSED PLAY PAD SPECIFICATIONS. 



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

DAVID LASHLEY PARK
4640 Copper Creek Dr, Fayetteville, AR 72764

Site 



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

DAVID LASHLEY PARK
4640 Copper Creek Dr, Fayetteville, AR 72764Turf Spec 

Pad Spec 



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

DAVID LASHLEY PARK
4640 Copper Creek Dr, Fayetteville, AR 72764

David Lashley Park Turf Install Scopes of Work  

1. Remove and haul existing tile while leaving the edge tile 
2. Clean and prep existing concrete slab
3. Concrete inspection
4. Install new 2 ¼” and 1 ¼”  play pad to meet the appropriate ASTM standards for play areas 
5. Install new turf system and secure to existing concrete slab while leaving an exposed edge
6. Provide ADA access to turf system 
7. Site clean up and restoration if needed
8. Site inspection with city staff 



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

HOTZ PARK

ENCLOSED YOU’LL FIND INFORMATION REGARDING REPLACING YOUR EXISTING PLAYGROUND SURFACING 
PRODUCT USING ARTIFICIAL TURF, PLAY PAD SPECIFICATIONS, AND PLAY SURFACE BORDER. 



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

Site 

HOTZ PARK



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

Turf Spec 

Pad Spec 

HOTZ PARK



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

HOTZ PARK

= Concrete Ribbon Curb

9’ Beam 
Height

36’



FAYETTEVILLE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT 
WITH ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC.

ROB GREEN | ACS PLAYGROUNDS ADVENTURES INC. | ROBG@ACSPLAY.COM | 479-305-5050

HOTZ PARK

Hotz Park Turf Install Scopes of Work  

1. Remove and haul off existing tile 
2. Clean and prep existing concrete slab
3. Concrete inspection
4. Install new play surface border concrete ribbon curb 
5. Install new 2 ¼” play pad to meet the appropriate ASTM standards for play areas 
6. Install new turf system to comply with use zone area guidelines and secure to concrete ribbon curb
7. Debris removal 
8. Site inspection with city staff 


	SRF Lashley & Hotz Playground Surfacing
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	SRM Lashley & Hotz 2022 Surfacing Repair
	Landscape Structures Proposal - Lashley & Hotz Parks Playground Surfacing



